
Feb 10, 2007  
USA XC Boulder, CO 
Results - Masters Men 
 
 
Place  Bib Name                     Affiliation                                   Hometown              Age    Time 

 

Men 40-44 

    1  461 Dennis Simonaitis                                                      Draper UT              44   26:28 

    2    6 Andrew Ames              Fleet Feet Racing - Boulder                   Boulder CO             44   26:43 

    3  450 Rene Sepulveda                                                         Stillwater OK          41   26:51 

    4  392 Ken Pliska               Fleet Feet Racing - Boulder                   Broomfield CO          41   26:53 

    5  360 Mark Newman              Pilgrimage Track Club                         Germantown TN          44   26:58 

    6  136 Bill Fanselow                                                          Golden CO              40   27:12 

    7  106 Darren De Reuck          Running Republic of Boulder                   Boulder CO             41   27:38 

    8  202 Peter Hegelbach          Fleet Feet Racing - Boulder                   Boulder CO             42   27:54 

    9  552 Andres Wright                                                          Frederick MD           40   28:04 

   10  419 Steve Roch               Running Republic of Boulder                   Lafayette CO           42   28:09 

   11   34 Bernie Boettcher         Fleet Feet Racing - Boulder                   Silt CO                44   28:12 

   12  413 Jerry Rief               Foot of the Rockies                           Cheyenne WY            42   28:20 

   13  168 Robert Gilbert                                                         Denver CO              41   28:24 

   14  400 Daniel Radosevich                                                      Laramie WY             44   28:29 

   15   15 Tony Banovich            Big Sky Distance Project                      Billings MT            44   28:34 

   16   89 Brad Cooper                                                            Littleton CO           40   29:01 

   17  142 Stephen Fether           Running Republic of Boulder                   Boulder CO             41   29:02 

   18   59 Jon Butler                                                             Sugar Land TX          44   29:04 

   19  216 Peter Hopkins            Running Republic of Boulder                   Boulder CO             43   29:06 

   20  340 Daniel Miller                                                          Boulder CO             44   29:16 

   21  586 Ralph Garibaldi                                                        Running Sprongs CA     43   29:17 

   22  298 Greg Long                                                              Steamboat Springs CO   44   29:20 

   23  521 Mike Wasson              U.S. Air Force                                West Melbourne FL      41   29:20 

   24   67 Vince Calvo              Boulder Road Runners                          Erie CO                40   29:46 

   25  385 J D Pepper               Ann Arbor Track Club                          Stockbridge MI         43   29:55 

   26   43 Gary Brimmer                                                           Fenton MI              41   29:58 

   27  249 Thomas Kehoe                                                           Boulder CO             44   30:19 

   28  107 Todd Deboom              Boulder Road Runners                          Lyons CO               40   30:25 

   29  164 Tim Gentry                                                             Castle Rock CO         44   31:00 

   30  197 David Havlick                                                          Colorado Springs CO    41   31:14 

   31  319 Loren Masuoka            U.S. Navy                                     Port Orchard WA        44   31:17 

   32  465 Keith Sinclair                                                         Marietta GA            40   31:42 

   33   73 Adam Chase               Boulder Road Runners                          Boulder CO             41   31:57 

   34   92 Robert Cranny            Boulder Road Runners                          Longmont CO            43   32:08 

   35  321 James Maynard            Running Republic of Boulder                   Boulder CO             43   32:10 

   36  567 Henry Guzman             Boulder Road Runners                          Boulder CO             42   32:36 

   37  568 Morgan Addis                                                           Fort Collins CO        43   32:37 

   38  339 Bart Miller                                                            Boulder CO             40   32:38 

   39   24 Jonathan Beverly         Team Nebraska Brooks                          Imperial NE            42   32:49 

   40  573 Randy Evans                                                            Boulder CO             44   33:36 

   41  401 Jeffrey Radwick          Running Republic of Boulder                   Boulder CO             44   34:47 

 

Men 45-49 

    1  307 Peter Magill             Fluffy Bunny Track Club                       South Pasadena CA      45   26:48 

    2  370 David O'Keeffe           Genesee Valley Harriers                       Orchard Park NY        48   26:59 

    3  241 Timothy Jones            Foot of the Rockies                           Loveland CO            46   28:45 

    4  449 Steven Sellars           Boulder Road Runners                          Superior CO            46   28:54 

    5  317 Ken Masarie              Boulder Road Runners                          Longmont CO            47   28:58 

    6   71 Raul Carrizalez-Salazar  Foot of the Rockies                           Greeley CO             46   29:04 



    7  469 Daniel Skarda            Boulder Road Runners                          Boulder CO             47   29:29 

    8   72 Gregory Cauller                                                        York PA                47   29:38 

    9  153 Hans Funke               Fleet Feet Racing - Boulder                   Boulder CO             46   29:39 

   10  296 Andrew Loizeaux                                                        Denver CO              45   30:02 

   11  183 Daniel Greer             Running Republic of Boulder                   Boulder CO             47   30:03 

   12  455 Joseph Sheader                                                         Grand Junction CO      46   30:31 

   13  116 Mark Donahue             U.S. Navy                                     Honolulu HI            47   30:40 

   14   79 Craig Christians         Team Nebraska Brooks                          Bellevue NE            45   31:03 

   15  240 Robert Jones                                                           Golden CO              46   31:08 

   16  282 Philip Lawrence          Running Republic of Boulder                   Boulder CO             45   31:21 

   17  133 James Elwell             Foot of the Rockies                           Fort Collins CO        46   31:22 

   18  303 Ronald Lund              Foot of the Rockies                           Basalt CO              49   31:53 

   19  537 David Wheeler            Ric Rojas Running                             Boulder CO             49   32:37 

   20  453 John Shanks                                                            Englewood CO           47   33:09 

   21  134 Michael Engle            Ric Rojas Running                             Longmont CO            47   33:28 

   22   55 Daniel Burton            Foot of the Rockies                           Greeley CO             46   34:44 

   23  518 Sam Walker                                                             El Paso TX             48   35:19 

   24  210 Bobby Hills              Ric Rojas Running                             Boulder CO             48   35:23 

   25   17 Mark Barbour             Foot of the Rockies                           Fort Collins CO        46   35:56 

   26  574 Bill Stahl                                                             Wheat Ridge CO         48   36:17 

   27  139 James Felty              U.S. Navy                                     Bartlett TN            48   37:20 

   28  589 John Deutschbein                                                       Loveland CO            47   39:48 

   29  357 Matthew Neve             Future Track Running Club                     Thousand Oaks CA       49   40:55 

   30  251 Tim Kellogg                                                            Longmont CO            45   41:21 

 

Men 50-54 

    1  157 Steve Gallegos           Boulder Road Runners                          Golden CO              51   28:51 

    2  115 Timothy Dolen            Boulder Road Runners                          Boulder CO             50   29:15 

    3  280 Bill Lawrence            Boulder Road Runners                          Boulder CO             52   29:40 

    4  417 James Robinson           Genesee Valley Harriers                       Rochester NY           53   29:47 

    5  132 David Elger                                                            Muskego WI             53   30:18 

    6  218 Kyle Hubbart             Foot of the Rockies                           Broomfield CO          50   30:34 

    7  429 Mark Rybinski            Genesee Valley Harriers                       Manlius NY             51   30:44 

    8  399 Gary Radford             Genesee Valley Harriers                       Cicero NY              50   31:10 

    9  129 Tom Edwards              Boulder Road Runners - B                      Golden CO              50   31:12 

   10   87 Paul Cook                                                              Orange CA              54   31:38 

   11  550 Corey Wong                                                             Delta CO               51   31:47 

   12   80 James Christoph          Boulder Road Runners                          Boulder CO             53   32:24 

   13  397 Bruce Pulford            Foot of the Rockies                           Fort Collins CO        52   33:06 

   14  341 John Miller              Boulder Road Runners                          Boulder CO             50   33:18 

   15  435 Robert Sarlo                                                           Denver CO              52   33:32 

   16   31 Ron Blackmore            Genesee Valley Harriers                       Hamilton NY            53   33:40 

   17  214 Rich Holston             Boulder Road Runners - B                      Westminster CO         54   33:47 

   18  433 Rich Sandoval            Boulder Road Runners - B                      Boulder CO             52   33:51 

   19   38 David Bowen              Genesee Valley Harriers                       Port Byron NY          54   34:29 

   20  547 Scott Winston            Boulder Road Runners - B                      Boulder CO             53   35:47 

   21  308 Bobby Manning            Ric Rojas Running                             Boulder CO             53   36:07 

   22  259 Robert Killorin                                                        Westminster CO         51   36:24 

   23  426 Frank Russo              Raritan Valley Road Runners                   Wayne NJ               54   36:50 

   24  474 Charles Smith            Boulder Road Runners - B                      Boulder CO             54   37:10 

   25  354 Leo Murillo                                                            Syosset NY             52   37:52 

   26  272 Tom Kraus                Boulder Road Runners - B                      Boulder CO             53   39:10 

 

Men 55-59 

    1   23 Doug Bell                Foot of the Rockies                           Greeley CO             56   29:16 

    2  117 Dave Dooley              Boulder Road Runners                          Erie CO                59   31:26 

    3  473 Chuck Smead              Foot of the Rockies                           Mosca CO               55   32:00 

    4  192 Terence Haran            Boulder Road Runners                          Boulder CO             56   32:14 

    5  390 Will Pittenger                                                         Boulder CO             56   33:58 



    6  434 Steve Santana            Foot of the Rockies                           Fort Collins CO        56   34:04 

    7  421 John Roeske              Foot of the Rockies                           Loveland CO            58   34:05 

    8  160 Mitchell Garner          Ann Arbor Track Club                          Ann Arbor MI           57   35:19 

    9  398 Micks Purnell                                                          Goleta CA              57   35:20 

   10  374 Robert Oates                                                           Duanesburg NY          56   35:25 

   11  352 James Moyer                                                            Pittsburgh PA          57   37:30 

   12  299 John Lonsdale            Foot of the Rockies                           Fort Collins CO        59   38:16 

   13  519 Stephen Walker           Boulder Road Runners - B                      Boulder CO             59   41:11 

 

Men 60-64 

    1  356 Richard Myers            Raritan Valley Road Runners                   Voorhees NJ            61   31:32 

    2   16 Robert Barber                                                          Loudon TN              61   33:17 

    3  495 Salih Talib              Nike Central Park Track Club                  Bronx NY               61   34:38 

    4  420 Frank Rodriguez                                                        Alamosa CO             61   34:46 

    5   46 Douglas Brown            Raritan Valley Road Runners                   East Brunswick NJ      61   35:38 

    6  191 William Hagman           Raritan Valley Road Runners                   Morris Plains NJ       63   35:47 

    7  289 Tom Lemire               Boulder Road Runners                          Boulder CO             63   35:50 

    8  123 Jeffrey Dumas            Boulder Road Runners - B                      Boulder CO             61   36:32 

    9  562 Bruce Zimmerman          Boulder Road Runners                          West Linn OR           62   39:19 

   10  548 Roger Wittner            Boulder Road Runners - B                      Broomfield CO          63   42:11 

   11  428 Terrence Ryan            Boulder Road Runners - B                      Boulder CO             63   43:32 

   12  546 Franklin Willis                                                        Oklahoma City OK       64   44:34 

   13  541 Randy Whitt                                                            Charlotte NC           60   45:02 

   14  233 Alan Johnson                                                           Boulder CO             63   47:35 

   15  287 David Leistikow          Boulder Road Runners - B                      Lafayette CO           63   49:39 

 

Men 65-69 

    1  527 Thom Weddle                                                            Minneapolis MN         68   38:53 

    2   13 Larry Avery              Boulder Road Runners                          Boulder CO             65   40:11 

    3  563 Gary Zimmerman           Boulder Road Runners                          Portland OR            65   43:34 

    4  144 Robert Fischer           Ric Rojas Running                             Denver CO              67   45:15 

    5  245 Henry Kaplan             Boulder Road Runners - B                      Lafayette CO           67   45:21 

 

Men 70-74 

    1   41 John Brennand            Santa Barbara Athletic Assn.                  Santa Barbara CA       71   37:20 

    2   69 Verne Carlson            Boulder Road Runners                          Longmont CO            74   40:31 

    3  490 Wallace Stubbs           Boulder Road Runners                          Boulder CO             74   44:30 

 

Men 75-79 

    1  199 Donald Hayes             Boulder Road Runners                          Boulder CO             75   45:33 

    2  478 William Smythe           Boulder Road Runners                          Boulder CO             77   46:33 

    3  507 Bill Turley              Boulder Road Runners                          Broomfield CO          77   49:26 

 

Men 80-84 

    1  328 Glen McIntosh            Boulder Road Runners                          Boulder CO             81 1:11:00 

    2  549 Ed Wolff                 Boulder Road Runners                          Boulder CO             82 1:15:15 

    3  265 Chuck Kipp               Boulder Road Runners                          Boulder CO             80 1:41:28 

 

Men 85-89 

    1  531 Irving Weiss             Boulder Road Runners                          Boulder CO             87 1:41:28 

 

 

TEAM SCORES 

 

Men 40+ 

  1     28 Fleet Feet Racing - Boulder 

        ================================================== 

         1         Andrew Ames               44   26:43 

         2         Ken Pliska                41   26:53 



         4         Peter Hegelbach           42   27:54 

         6         Bernie Boettcher          44   28:12 

        15         Hans Funke                46   29:39 

 

  2     49 Running Republic of Boulder 

        ================================================== 

         3         Darren De Reuck           41   27:38 

         5         Steve Roch                42   28:09 

        11         Stephen Fether            41   29:02 

        13         Peter Hopkins             43   29:06 

        17         Daniel Greer              47   30:03 

       (19)        Philip Lawrence           45   31:21 

       (24)        James Maynard             43   32:10 

       (29)        Jeffrey Radwick           44   34:47 

 

  3     67 Boulder Road Runners 

       ================================================== 

         9         Steven Sellars            46   28:54 

        10         Ken Masarie               47   28:58 

        14         Daniel Skarda             47   29:29 

        16         Vince Calvo               40   29:46 

        18         Todd Deboom               40   30:25 

       (22)        Adam Chase                41   31:57 

       (23)        Robert Cranny             43   32:08 

       (25)        Henry Guzman              42   32:36 

 

  4     68 Foot of the Rockies 

       ================================================== 

         7         Jerry Rief                42   28:20 

         8         Timothy Jones             46   28:45 

        12         Raul Carrizalez-Salazar   46   29:04 

        20         James Elwell              46   31:22 

        21         Ronald Lund               49   31:53 

       (28)        Daniel Burton             46   34:44 

       (31)        Mark Barbour              46   35:56 

 

  5    148 Ric Rojas Running 

       ================================================== 

        26         David Wheeler             49   32:37 

        27         Michael Engle             47   33:28 

        30         Bobby Hills               48   35:23 

        32         Bobby Manning             53   36:07 

        33         Robert Fischer            67   45:15 

 

 

Men 50+ 

  1     29 Boulder Road Runners 

       ================================================== 

         1         Steve Gallegos            51   28:51 

         2         Timothy Dolen             50   29:15 

         4         Bill Lawrence             52   29:40 

        10         Dave Dooley               59   31:26 

        12         Terence Haran             56   32:14 

       (13)        James Christoph           53   32:24 

       (15)        John Miller               50   33:18 

 

  2     53 Foot of the Rockies 

       ================================================== 

         3         Doug Bell                 56   29:16 



         6         Kyle Hubbart              50   30:34 

        11         Chuck Smead               55   32:00 

        14         Bruce Pulford             52   33:06 

        19         Steve Santana             56   34:04 

       (20)        John Roeske               58   34:05 

 

  3     57 Genesee Valley Harriers 

       ================================================== 

         5         James Robinson            53   29:47 

         7         Mark Rybinski             51   30:44 

         8         Gary Radford              50   31:10 

        16         Ron Blackmore             53   33:40 

        21         David Bowen               54   34:29 

 

  4     89 Boulder Road Runners - B 

       ================================================== 

         9         Tom Edwards               50   31:12 

        17         Rich Holston              54   33:47 

        18         Rich Sandoval             52   33:51 

        22         Scott Winston             53   35:47 

        23         Charles Smith             54   37:10 

       (24)        Tom Kraus                 53   39:10 

       (25)        Stephen Walker            59   41:11 

 

 

Men 60+ 

  1      6 Raritan Valley Road Runners 

        ================================================== 

         1         Richard Myers             61   31:32 

         2         Douglas Brown             61   35:38 

         3         William Hagman            63   35:47 

 

  2     17 Boulder Road Runners 

       ================================================== 

         4         Tom Lemire                63   35:50 

         6         Bruce Zimmerman           62   39:19 

         7         Larry Avery               65   40:11 

       (10)        Gary Zimmerman            65   43:34 

 

  3     22 Boulder Road Runners - B 

       ================================================== 

         5         Jeffrey Dumas             61   36:32 

         8         Roger Wittner             63   42:11 

         9         Terrence Ryan             63   43:32 

       (11)        Henry Kaplan              67   45:21 

       (12)        David Leistikow           63   49:39 

 

 

Men 70+ 

  1      6 Boulder Road Runners 

       ================================================== 

         1         Verne Carlson             74   40:31 

         2         Wallace Stubbs            74   44:30 

         3         Donald Hayes              75   45:33 

        (4)        William Smythe            77   46:33 

        (5)        Bill Turley               77   49:26 

 

 

Men 80+ 



  1      6 Boulder Road Runners 

       ================================================== 

         1         Glen McIntosh             81 1:11:00 

         2         Ed Wolff                  82 1:15:15 

         3         Irving Weiss              87 1:41:28 

        (4)        Chuck Kipp                80 1:41:28 

 

 

Age-Graded Results - Masters Men 

Results: Place finish | Age-graded | Splits 

Place  Bib Name                     Affiliation                                   Hometown            Age O'all    Time    Pct% 

    1  370 David O'Keeffe           Genesee Valley Harriers                       Orchard Park NY      48     7   26:59  88.42% 

    2  461 Dennis Simonaitis                                                      Draper UT            44     1   26:28  87.37% 

    3   23 Doug Bell                Foot of the Rockies                           Greeley CO           56    29   29:16  87.04% 

    4  307 Peter Magill             Fluffy Bunny Track Club                       South Pasadena CA    45     3   26:48  86.96% 

    5    6 Andrew Ames              Fleet Feet Racing - Boulder                   Boulder CO           44     2   26:43  86.59% 

    6  360 Mark Newman              Pilgrimage Track Club                         Germantown TN        44     6   26:58  85.77% 

    7  157 Steve Gallegos           Boulder Road Runners                          Golden CO            51    19   28:51  84.73% 

    8  356 Richard Myers            Raritan Valley Road Runners                   Voorhees NJ          61    60   31:32  84.36% 

    9  450 Rene Sepulveda                                                         Stillwater OK        41     4   26:51  84.21% 

   10  392 Ken Pliska               Fleet Feet Racing - Boulder                   Broomfield CO        41     5   26:53  84.09% 

   11  417 James Robinson           Genesee Valley Harriers                       Rochester NY         53    38   29:47  83.42% 

   12  117 Dave Dooley              Boulder Road Runners                          Erie CO              59    59   31:26  83.17% 

   13  280 Bill Lawrence            Boulder Road Runners                          Boulder CO           52    36   29:40  83.04% 

   14  115 Timothy Dolen            Boulder Road Runners                          Boulder CO           50    27   29:15  82.90% 

   15  136 Bill Fanselow                                                          Golden CO            40     8   27:12  82.47% 

   16   34 Bernie Boettcher         Fleet Feet Racing - Boulder                   Silt CO              44    13   28:12  81.99% 

   17  132 David Elger                                                            Muskego WI           53    43   30:18  81.98% 

   18  106 Darren De Reuck          Running Republic of Boulder                   Boulder CO           41     9   27:38  81.79% 

   19  317 Ken Masarie              Boulder Road Runners                          Longmont CO          47    21   28:58  81.72% 

   20  241 Timothy Jones            Foot of the Rockies                           Loveland CO          46    18   28:45  81.68% 

   21  202 Peter Hegelbach          Fleet Feet Racing - Boulder                   Boulder CO           42    10   27:54  81.63% 

   22  449 Steven Sellars           Boulder Road Runners                          Superior CO          46    20   28:54  81.27% 

   23  400 Daniel Radosevich                                                      Laramie WY           44    16   28:29  81.20% 

   24   15 Tony Banovich            Big Sky Distance Project                      Billings MT          44    17   28:34  80.96% 

   25  419 Steve Roch               Running Republic of Boulder                   Lafayette CO         42    12   28:09  80.89% 

   26   71 Raul Carrizalez-Salazar  Foot of the Rockies                           Greeley CO           46    25   29:04  80.81% 

   27  413 Jerry Rief               Foot of the Rockies                           Cheyenne WY          42    14   28:20  80.41% 

   28  469 Daniel Skarda            Boulder Road Runners                          Boulder CO           47    33   29:29  80.31% 

   29  552 Andres Wright                                                          Frederick MD         40    11   28:04  79.95% 

   30   16 Robert Barber                                                          Loudon TN            61    78   33:17  79.93% 

   31   72 Gregory Cauller                                                        York PA              47    34   29:38  79.90% 

   32  168 Robert Gilbert                                                         Denver CO            41    15   28:24  79.61% 

   33   59 Jon Butler                                                             Sugar Land TX        44    24   29:04  79.57% 

   34  429 Mark Rybinski            Genesee Valley Harriers                       Manlius NY           51    49   30:44  79.52% 

   35  218 Kyle Hubbart             Foot of the Rockies                           Broomfield CO        50    47   30:34  79.30% 

   36  153 Hans Funke               Fleet Feet Racing - Boulder                   Boulder CO           46    35   29:39  79.24% 

   37   87 Paul Cook                                                              Orange CA            54    61   31:38  79.19% 

   38  192 Terence Haran            Boulder Road Runners                          Boulder CO           56    69   32:14  79.03% 

   39  340 Daniel Miller                                                          Boulder CO           44    28   29:16  79.03% 

   40  473 Chuck Smead              Foot of the Rockies                           Mosca CO             55    66   32:00  78.93% 

   41  298 Greg Long                                                              Steamboat Springs CO 44    31   29:20  78.86% 

   42  216 Peter Hopkins            Running Republic of Boulder                   Boulder CO           43    26   29:06  78.85% 

http://www.usatf.org/events/2007/USAXCChampionships/results/mm.asp
http://www.usatf.org/events/2007/USAXCChampionships/results/mm_splits.asp


   43  183 Daniel Greer             Running Republic of Boulder                   Boulder CO           47    42   30:03  78.78% 

   44   41 John Brennand            Santa Barbara Athletic Assn.                  Santa Barbara CA     71   111   37:20  78.55% 

   45  586 Ralph Garibaldi                                                        Running Sprongs CA   43    30   29:17  78.37% 

   46  142 Stephen Fether           Running Republic of Boulder                   Boulder CO           41    23   29:02  77.88% 

   47  399 Gary Radford             Genesee Valley Harriers                       Cicero NY            50    53   31:10  77.78% 

   48  129 Tom Edwards              Boulder Road Runners - B                      Golden CO            50    54   31:12  77.69% 

   49  296 Andrew Loizeaux                                                        Denver CO            45    41   30:02  77.62% 

   50   89 Brad Cooper                                                            Littleton CO         40    22   29:01  77.33% 

   51  116 Mark Donahue             U.S. Navy                                     Honolulu HI          47    48   30:40  77.19% 

   52  521 Mike Wasson              U.S. Air Force                                West Melbourne FL    41    32   29:20  77.06% 

   53  455 Joseph Sheader                                                         Grand Junction CO    46    46   30:31  76.96% 

   54  550 Corey Wong                                                             Delta CO             51    63   31:47  76.89% 

   55  495 Salih Talib              Nike Central Park Track Club                  Bronx NY             61    90   34:38  76.82% 

   56  385 J D Pepper                                                             Stockbridge MI       43    39   29:55  76.73% 

   57   80 James Christoph          Boulder Road Runners                          Boulder CO           53    70   32:24  76.67% 

   58  420 Frank Rodriguez                                                        Alamosa CO           61    92   34:46  76.49% 

   59  249 Thomas Kehoe                                                           Boulder CO           44    44   30:19  76.27% 

   60  421 John Roeske              Foot of the Rockies                           Loveland CO          58    88   34:05  76.04% 

   61  191 William Hagman           Raritan Valley Road Runners                   Morris Plains NJ     63   100   35:47  75.68% 

   62   69 Verne Carlson            Boulder Road Runners                          Longmont CO          74   120   40:31  75.58% 

   63  289 Tom Lemire               Boulder Road Runners                          Boulder CO           63   102   35:50  75.56% 

   64   43 Gary Brimmer                                                           Fenton MI            41    40   29:58  75.44% 

   65  240 Robert Jones                                                           Golden CO            46    52   31:08  75.43% 

   66  303 Ronald Lund              Foot of the Rockies                           Basalt CO            49    64   31:53  75.42% 

   67   67 Vince Calvo              Boulder Road Runners                          Erie CO              40    37   29:46  75.36% 

   68   79 Craig Christians         Team Nebraska Brooks                          Bellevue NE          45    51   31:03  75.07% 

   69  390 Will Pittenger                                                         Boulder CO           56    86   33:58  74.98% 

   70  133 James Elwell             Foot of the Rockies                           Fort Collins CO      46    58   31:22  74.90% 

   71  434 Steve Santana            Foot of the Rockies                           Fort Collins CO      56    87   34:04  74.78% 

   72   46 Douglas Brown            Raritan Valley Road Runners                   East Brunswick NJ    61    99   35:38  74.65% 

   73  164 Tim Gentry                                                             Castle Rock CO       44    50   31:00  74.62% 

   74  397 Bruce Pulford            Foot of the Rockies                           Fort Collins CO      52    76   33:06  74.46% 

   75  282 Philip Lawrence          Running Republic of Boulder                   Boulder CO           45    57   31:21  74.33% 

   76  214 Rich Holston             Boulder Road Runners - B                      Westminster CO       54    84   33:47  74.14% 

   77  319 Loren Masuoka            U.S. Navy                                     Port Orchard WA      44    56   31:17  73.92% 

   78   31 Ron Blackmore            Genesee Valley Harriers                       Hamilton NY          53    83   33:40  73.78% 

   79  107 Todd Deboom              Boulder Road Runners                          Lyons CO             40    45   30:25  73.77% 

   80  537 David Wheeler            Ric Rojas Running                             Boulder CO           49    72   32:37  73.75% 

   81  435 Robert Sarlo                                                           Denver CO            52    81   33:32  73.46% 

   82  527 Thom Weddle                                                            Minneapolis MN       68   115   38:53  72.91% 

   83  433 Rich Sandoval            Boulder Road Runners - B                      Boulder CO           52    85   33:51  72.80% 

   84  123 Jeffrey Dumas            Boulder Road Runners - B                      Boulder CO           61   107   36:32  72.80% 

   85  341 John Miller              Boulder Road Runners                          Boulder CO           50    79   33:18  72.78% 

   86  160 Mitchell Garner                                                        Ann Arbor MI         57    95   35:19  72.74% 

   87  398 Micks Purnell                                                          Goleta CA            57    96   35:20  72.69% 

   88   38 David Bowen              Genesee Valley Harriers                       Port Byron NY        54    89   34:29  72.63% 

   89  197 David Havlick                                                          Colorado Springs CO  41    55   31:14  72.37% 

   90  374 Robert Oates                                                           Duanesburg NY        56    98   35:25  71.91% 

   91   92 Robert Cranny            Boulder Road Runners                          Longmont CO          43    67   32:08  71.42% 

   92  453 John Shanks                                                            Englewood CO         47    77   33:09  71.41% 

   93  321 James Maynard            Running Republic of Boulder                   Boulder CO           43    68   32:10  71.36% 

   94  465 Keith Sinclair                                                         Marietta GA          40    62   31:42  70.77% 

   95   73 Adam Chase               Boulder Road Runners                          Boulder CO           41    65   31:57  70.77% 

   96  134 Michael Engle            Ric Rojas Running                             Longmont CO          47    80   33:28  70.72% 

   97  568 Morgan Addis                                                           Fort Collins CO      43    73   32:37  70.36% 

   98  567 Henry Guzman             Boulder Road Runners                          Boulder CO           42    71   32:36  69.88% 

   99  478 William Smythe           Boulder Road Runners                          Boulder CO           77   133   46:33  69.46% 

  100  547 Scott Winston            Boulder Road Runners - B                      Boulder CO           53   101   35:47  69.43% 

  101   24 Jonathan Beverly         Team Nebraska Brooks                          Imperial NE          42    75   32:49  69.40% 



  102  490 Wallace Stubbs           Boulder Road Runners                          Boulder CO           74   127   44:30  68.82% 

  103  573 Randy Evans                                                            Boulder CO           44    82   33:36  68.82% 

  104  308 Bobby Manning            Ric Rojas Running                             Boulder CO           53   104   36:07  68.80% 

  105  339 Bart Miller                                                            Boulder CO           40    74   32:38  68.77% 

  106   13 Larry Avery              Boulder Road Runners                          Boulder CO           65   119   40:11  68.62% 

  107  352 James Moyer                                                            Pittsburgh PA        57   112   37:30  68.51% 

  108  199 Donald Hayes             Boulder Road Runners                          Boulder CO           75   132   45:33  68.38% 

  109  299 John Lonsdale            Foot of the Rockies                           Fort Collins CO      59   114   38:16  68.31% 

  110  562 Bruce Zimmerman          Boulder Road Runners                          West Linn OR         62   117   39:19  68.24% 

  111  426 Frank Russo              Raritan Valley Road Runners                   Wayne NJ             54   108   36:50  68.00% 

  112   55 Daniel Burton            Foot of the Rockies                           Greeley CO           46    91   34:44  67.62% 

  113  518 Sam Walker                                                             El Paso TX           48    94   35:19  67.57% 

  114  210 Bobby Hills              Ric Rojas Running                             Boulder CO           48    97   35:23  67.43% 

  115  474 Charles Smith            Boulder Road Runners - B                      Boulder CO           54   109   37:10  67.41% 

  116  259 Robert Killorin                                                        Westminster CO       51   106   36:24  67.14% 

  117  401 Jeffrey Radwick          Running Republic of Boulder                   Boulder CO           44    93   34:47  66.48% 

  118  574 Bill Stahl                                                             Wheat Ridge CO       48   105   36:17  65.76% 

  119  507 Bill Turley              Boulder Road Runners                          Broomfield CO        77   135   49:26  65.39% 

  120   17 Mark Barbour             Foot of the Rockies                           Fort Collins CO      46   103   35:56  65.35% 

  121  354 Leo Murillo                                                            Syosset NY           52   113   37:52  65.08% 

  122  548 Roger Wittner            Boulder Road Runners - B                      Broomfield CO        63   124   42:11  64.18% 

  123  139 James Felty              U.S. Navy                                     Bartlett TN          48   110   37:20  63.91% 

  124  519 Stephen Walker           Boulder Road Runners - B                      Boulder CO           59   122   41:11  63.47% 

  125  272 Tom Kraus                Boulder Road Runners - B                      Boulder CO           53   116   39:10  63.42% 

  126  563 Gary Zimmerman           Boulder Road Runners                          Portland OR          65   126   43:34  63.29% 

  127  428 Terrence Ryan            Boulder Road Runners - B                      Boulder CO           63   125   43:32  62.18% 

  128  144 Robert Fischer           Ric Rojas Running                             Denver CO            67   130   45:15  62.06% 

  129  245 Henry Kaplan             Boulder Road Runners - B                      Lafayette CO         67   131   45:21  61.92% 

  130  546 Franklin Willis                                                        Oklahoma City OK     64   128   44:34  61.31% 

  131  589 John Deutschbein                                                       Loveland CO          47   118   39:48  59.48% 

  132  357 Matthew Neve             Future Track Running Club                     Thousand Oaks CA     49   121   40:55  58.78% 

  133  541 Randy Whitt                                                            Charlotte NC         60   129   45:02  58.53% 

  134  233 Alan Johnson                                                           Boulder CO           63   134   47:35  56.90% 

  135  251 Tim Kellogg                                                            Longmont CO          45   123   41:21  56.37% 

  136  287 David Leistikow          Boulder Road Runners - B                      Lafayette CO         63   136   49:39  54.52% 

  137  328 Glen McIntosh            Boulder Road Runners                          Boulder CO           81   137 1:11:00  49.89% 

  138  549 Ed Wolff                 Boulder Road Runners                          Boulder CO           82   138 1:15:15  48.37% 

  139  531 Irving Weiss             Boulder Road Runners                          Boulder CO           87   139 1:41:28  42.35% 

  140  265 Chuck Kipp               Boulder Road Runners                          Boulder CO           80   140 1:41:28  34.04% 

 

 

Results - Masters Men 

Results: Place finish | Age-graded | Splits 

Name 1 km 2 km 3 km 4 km 5 km 6 km 7 km 8 km 

Dennis Simonaitis 3:06 3:17 3:17 3:19 3:21 3:27 3:23 3:22 

  
6:22 9:39 12:58 16:18 19:44 23:06 26:28 

Andrew Ames 3:07 3:17 3:18 3:23 3:24 3:25 3:24 3:28 

  
6:24 9:41 13:04 16:28 19:52 23:16 26:43 

Peter Magill 3:07 3:15 3:18 3:19 3:21 3:28 3:27 3:37 

  
6:22 9:39 12:57 16:18 19:45 23:12 26:48 

http://www.usatf.org/events/2007/USAXCChampionships/results/mm.asp
http://www.usatf.org/events/2007/USAXCChampionships/results/mm_ageGraded.asp


Rene Sepulveda 3:07 3:19 3:22 3:27 3:26 3:27 3:24 3:22 

  
6:25 9:47 13:13 16:39 20:06 23:29 26:51 

Ken Pliska 3:03 3:20 3:22 3:25 3:24 3:28 3:26 3:28 

  
6:23 9:44 13:09 16:32 20:00 23:25 26:53 

Mark Newman 3:10 3:20 3:21 3:28 3:22 3:28 3:23 3:29 

  
6:30 9:50 13:17 16:39 20:06 23:29 26:58 

David O'Keeffe 3:11 3:17 3:18 3:23 3:24 3:28 3:28 3:33 

  
6:28 9:46 13:08 16:32 19:59 23:27 26:59 

Bill Fanselow 3:10 3:21 3:21 3:26 3:25 3:30 3:30 3:33 

  
6:30 9:51 13:17 16:41 20:10 23:40 27:12 

Darren De Reuck 3:19 3:28 3:26 3:27 3:26 3:32 3:31 3:33 

  
6:47 10:13 13:39 17:04 20:35 24:06 27:38 

Peter Hegelbach 3:20 3:28 3:31 3:35 3:34 3:31 3:30 3:29 

  
6:47 10:17 13:52 17:25 20:56 24:26 27:54 

Andres Wright 3:10 3:26 3:31 3:36 3:35 3:38 3:34 3:37 

  
6:35 10:06 13:41 17:16 20:54 24:27 28:04 

Steve Roch 3:19 3:30 3:32 3:36 3:33 3:39 3:31 3:33 

  
6:48 10:19 13:55 17:28 21:07 24:37 28:09 

Bernie Boettcher 3:23 3:29 3:30 3:34 3:33 3:37 3:35 3:35 

  
6:51 10:21 13:54 17:27 21:03 24:38 28:12 

Jerry Rief 3:14 3:30 3:33 3:39 3:38 3:45 3:33 3:30 

  
6:44 10:16 13:55 17:33 21:17 24:50 28:20 

Robert Gilbert 3:22 3:33 3:33 3:36 3:36 3:40 3:33 3:33 

  
6:54 10:27 14:03 17:39 21:18 24:51 28:24 

Daniel Radosevich 3:15 3:32 3:34 3:35 3:37 3:42 3:38 3:39 

  
6:47 10:21 13:55 17:32 21:13 24:51 28:29 

Tony Banovich 3:25 3:32 3:37 3:40 3:34 3:39 3:35 3:35 

  
6:57 10:33 14:13 17:46 21:25 25:00 28:34 

Timothy Jones 3:15 3:32 3:33 3:38 3:38 3:44 3:41 3:48 

  
6:47 10:19 13:57 17:35 21:18 24:58 28:45 

Steve Gallegos 3:22 3:37 3:37 3:41 3:39 3:44 3:38 3:36 

  
6:59 10:36 14:16 17:54 21:38 25:15 28:51 

Steven Sellars 3:22 3:36 3:38 3:41 3:40 3:40 3:38 3:42 

  
6:58 10:35 14:16 17:55 21:35 25:13 28:54 

Ken Masarie 3:33 3:33 3:34 3:36 3:37 3:43 3:43 3:41 

  
7:06 10:40 14:16 17:52 21:35 25:17 28:58 

Brad Cooper 3:10 3:37 3:37 3:42 3:41 3:50 3:43 3:44 

  
6:47 10:23 14:05 17:45 21:34 25:17 29:01 

Stephen Fether 3:26 3:39 3:40 3:43 3:44 3:38 3:41 3:34 

  
7:04 10:44 14:26 18:09 21:47 25:28 29:02 

Jon Butler 3:15 3:34 3:40 3:46 3:44 3:49 3:39 3:41 

  
6:49 10:28 14:14 17:57 21:45 25:23 29:04 

Raul Carrizalez-Salazar 3:22 3:36 3:39 3:43 3:44 3:46 3:42 3:37 

  
6:57 10:36 14:18 18:01 21:46 25:27 29:04 



Peter Hopkins 3:24 3:35 3:37 3:40 3:39 3:44 3:45 3:46 

  
6:59 10:36 14:15 17:53 21:36 25:21 29:06 

Timothy Dolen 3:25 3:35 3:38 3:42 3:43 3:46 3:46 3:43 

  
6:59 10:37 14:18 18:01 21:46 25:32 29:15 

Daniel Miller 3:31 3:34 3:40 3:41 3:42 3:47 3:43 3:40 

  
7:05 10:45 14:26 18:07 21:53 25:36 29:16 

Doug Bell 3:20 3:32 3:36 3:42 3:42 3:47 3:43 3:58 

  
6:52 10:27 14:08 17:50 21:36 25:18 29:16 

Ralph Garibaldi 3:15 3:41 3:41 3:47 3:46 3:48 3:42 3:39 

  
6:56 10:36 14:23 18:08 21:56 25:38 29:17 

Greg Long 3:20 3:40 3:43 3:45 3:45 3:50 3:42 3:36 

  
7:00 10:43 14:28 18:12 22:02 25:44 29:20 

Mike Wasson 3:24 3:38 3:42 3:45 3:41 3:46 3:44 3:44 

  
7:01 10:43 14:27 18:07 21:53 25:36 29:20 

Daniel Skarda 3:31 3:44 3:43 3:44 3:47 3:41 3:39 3:43 

  
7:14 10:57 14:41 18:27 22:08 25:46 29:29 

Gregory Cauller 3:24 3:39 3:38 3:45 3:44 3:50 3:49 3:51 

  
7:03 10:41 14:25 18:09 21:59 25:47 29:38 

Hans Funke 3:25 3:36 3:37 3:48 3:45 3:51 3:48 3:50 

  
7:01 10:38 14:26 18:10 22:01 25:49 29:39 

Bill Lawrence 3:26 3:38 3:40 3:46 3:47 3:50 3:50 3:48 

  
7:03 10:42 14:28 18:14 22:03 25:53 29:40 

Vince Calvo 3:43 3:42 3:44 3:46 3:45 3:43 3:44 3:42 

  
7:25 11:09 14:54 18:38 22:21 26:04 29:46 

James Robinson 3:28 3:43 3:46 3:50 3:46 3:48 3:47 3:42 

  
7:11 10:56 14:46 18:31 22:19 26:05 29:47 

J D Pepper 3:29 3:43 3:44 3:48 3:50 3:51 3:47 3:46 

  
7:12 10:55 14:43 18:32 22:23 26:09 29:55 

Gary Brimmer 3:32 3:35 3:39 3:47 3:50 3:54 3:51 3:53 

  
7:06 10:45 14:31 18:21 22:15 26:05 29:58 

Andrew Loizeaux 3:32 3:42 3:45 3:47 3:49 3:54 3:51 3:45 

  
7:13 10:58 14:44 18:33 22:27 26:18 30:02 

Daniel Greer 3:25 3:39 3:43 3:47 3:52 3:57 3:55 3:48 

  
7:04 10:47 14:33 18:24 22:21 26:16 30:03 

David Elger 3:31 3:46 3:49 3:54 3:49 3:53 3:48 3:51 

  
7:17 11:06 15:00 18:48 22:41 26:28 30:18 

Thomas Kehoe 3:43 3:51 3:48 3:52 3:45 3:50 3:46 3:46 

  
7:34 11:22 15:14 18:58 22:48 26:33 30:19 

Todd Deboom 3:36 3:44 3:45 3:48 3:52 3:56 3:53 3:54 

  
7:20 11:04 14:52 18:44 22:40 26:32 30:25 

Joseph Sheader 3:25 3:38 3:47 3:51 3:53 3:57 3:55 4:09 

  
7:03 10:50 14:40 18:32 22:29 26:23 30:31 

Ted Kennedy 3:34 3:47 3:50 3:49 3:52 3:57 3:58 3:49 

  
7:21 11:10 14:59 18:50 22:47 26:44 30:32 



Kyle Hubbart 3:44 3:49 3:49 3:51 3:50 3:55 3:50 3:50 

  
7:33 11:21 15:12 19:01 22:55 26:45 30:34 

Mark Donahue 3:23 3:44 3:51 3:54 3:52 3:58 3:57 4:04 

  
7:07 10:57 14:51 18:42 22:40 26:37 30:40 

Mark Rybinski 3:36 3:51 3:52 3:53 3:52 3:56 3:54 3:54 

  
7:26 11:18 15:10 19:01 22:57 26:51 30:44 

Stephen Blacklocks 3:35 3:50 3:54 3:53 3:52 4:01 3:57 3:59 

  
7:25 11:18 15:11 19:02 23:02 26:59 30:58 

Tim Gentry 3:26 3:46 3:53 3:57 4:00 4:02 3:58 4:02 

  
7:12 11:04 15:00 19:00 23:01 26:58 31:00 

Craig Christians 3:24 3:38 3:52 4:00 3:56 4:03 4:04 4:10 

  
7:01 10:52 14:52 18:47 22:50 26:54 31:03 

Robert Jones 3:41 3:47 3:54 3:55 3:59 4:02 3:59 3:54 

  
7:27 11:21 15:15 19:14 23:16 27:15 31:08 

Gary Radford 3:35 3:52 3:52 3:55 3:56 4:00 4:01 4:02 

  
7:27 11:19 15:13 19:09 23:09 27:09 31:10 

Tom Edwards 3:39 3:54 3:55 3:58 3:53 4:02 3:57 3:57 

  
7:33 11:27 15:25 19:17 23:19 27:16 31:12 

David Havlick 3:39 3:54 3:51 3:56 3:57 4:02 4:00 4:00 

  
7:32 11:22 15:18 19:14 23:16 27:15 31:14 

Loren Masuoka 3:51 3:57 4:00 3:55 3:56 3:57 3:53 3:53 

  
7:47 11:47 15:41 19:37 23:33 27:25 31:17 

Philip Lawrence 3:34 3:51 3:58 4:00 4:01 4:05 4:00 3:57 

  
7:24 11:21 15:21 19:21 23:25 27:25 31:21 

James Elwell 3:47 3:55 3:57 4:00 3:57 3:59 3:56 3:53 

  
7:42 11:39 15:38 19:34 23:33 27:29 31:22 

Dave Dooley 3:43 3:55 3:54 3:58 3:59 4:01 3:58 4:00 

  
7:38 11:32 15:29 19:28 23:29 27:26 31:26 

Richard Myers 3:35 3:54 3:54 4:02 3:59 4:06 4:00 4:06 

  
7:28 11:21 15:23 19:21 23:26 27:26 31:32 

Paul Cook 3:37 3:56 4:00 4:03 4:01 4:06 4:00 3:59 

  
7:33 11:32 15:35 19:35 23:40 27:40 31:38 

Keith Sinclair 3:30 3:55 4:02 4:05 4:01 4:08 4:01 4:04 

  
7:24 11:25 15:29 19:30 23:38 27:38 31:42 

Corey Wong 3:37 3:54 3:57 3:56 4:06 4:08 4:05 4:08 

  
7:31 11:27 15:22 19:27 23:35 27:40 31:47 

Ronald Lund 3:45 3:56 3:57 4:01 4:00 4:04 4:03 4:11 

  
7:40 11:37 15:37 19:37 23:40 27:43 31:53 

Adam Chase 3:23 4:00 4:04 4:09 4:05 4:10 4:04 4:04 

  
7:23 11:27 15:35 19:40 23:50 27:53 31:57 

Chuck Smead 3:30 3:59 4:01 4:06 4:02 4:06 4:06 4:12 

  
7:29 11:30 15:35 19:36 23:42 27:48 32:00 

Robert Cranny 3:44 3:49 3:46 3:48 3:51 4:04 4:35 4:34 

  
7:33 11:18 15:06 18:57 23:00 27:34 32:08 



James Maynard 3:31 3:49 4:02 4:03 4:13 4:11 4:16 4:08 

  
7:20 11:21 15:23 19:36 23:47 28:02 32:10 

Terence Haran 3:44 4:02 4:03 4:05 4:04 4:07 4:06 4:06 

  
7:46 11:48 15:52 19:56 24:02 28:08 32:14 

James Christoph 3:47 3:59 3:58 4:07 4:07 4:09 4:06 4:15 

  
7:45 11:43 15:49 19:56 24:04 28:10 32:24 

Henry Guzman 3:45 4:00 4:05 4:07 4:09 4:10 4:13 4:10 

  
7:44 11:49 15:55 20:03 24:13 28:26 32:36 

David Wheeler 3:45 4:03 4:09 4:06 4:12 4:14 4:05 4:07 

  
7:47 11:55 16:01 20:12 24:25 28:30 32:37 

Morgan Addis 3:59 4:07 4:07 4:08 4:06 4:09 4:05 4:01 

  
8:05 12:12 16:19 20:25 24:33 28:37 32:37 

Bart Miller 3:53 4:01 4:03 4:07 4:08 4:11 4:11 4:09 

  
7:53 11:55 16:01 20:08 24:19 28:30 32:38 

Jonathan Beverly 3:44 3:56 4:04 4:11 4:12 4:17 4:16 4:13 

  
7:39 11:43 15:54 20:05 24:22 28:37 32:49 

Bruce Pulford 3:54 4:01 4:04 4:10 4:08 4:15 4:13 4:24 

  
7:54 11:58 16:07 20:15 24:29 28:42 33:06 

John Shanks 3:37 4:06 4:12 4:11 4:14 4:16 4:18 4:19 

  
7:42 11:54 16:04 20:18 24:33 28:51 33:09 

Robert Barber 3:45 4:07 4:08 4:15 4:10 4:18 4:13 4:24 

  
7:52 11:59 16:14 20:23 24:40 28:53 33:17 

John Miller 3:55 4:07 4:07 4:12 4:15 4:18 4:13 4:15 

  
8:02 12:08 16:20 20:34 24:51 29:04 33:18 

Michael Engle 3:52 4:08 4:14 4:13 4:18 4:17 4:18 4:12 

  
7:59 12:12 16:25 20:43 25:00 29:17 33:28 

Robert Sarlo 3:39 4:01 4:13 4:14 4:19 4:25 4:26 4:19 

  
7:40 11:53 16:06 20:25 24:49 29:14 33:32 

Randy Evans 3:51 4:07 4:12 4:16 4:20 4:17 4:23 4:15 

  
7:57 12:08 16:24 20:43 24:59 29:22 33:36 

Ron Blackmore 3:49 4:05 4:05 4:13 4:15 4:23 4:19 4:34 

  
7:53 11:58 16:11 20:25 24:48 29:07 33:40 

Rich Holston 4:06 4:13 4:12 4:16 4:15 4:19 4:20 4:10 

  
8:18 12:30 16:46 21:00 25:18 29:37 33:47 

Rich Sandoval 4:08 4:13 4:10 4:16 4:11 4:19 4:16 4:22 

  
8:20 12:29 16:44 20:55 25:14 29:29 33:51 

Will Pittenger 4:12 4:15 4:14 4:18 4:15 4:18 4:14 4:16 

  
8:27 12:40 16:58 21:12 25:30 29:43 33:58 

Steve Santana 3:59 4:08 4:11 4:17 4:16 4:22 4:28 4:25 

  
8:07 12:18 16:34 20:50 25:12 29:40 34:04 

John Roeske 3:59 4:14 4:17 4:24 4:17 4:28 4:18 4:10 

  
8:13 12:30 16:53 21:10 25:37 29:55 34:05 

David Bowen 3:53 4:08 4:13 4:21 4:24 4:30 4:32 4:33 

  
8:00 12:13 16:33 20:57 25:26 29:57 34:29 



Salih Talib 4:01 4:20 4:19 4:24 4:22 4:23 4:26 4:26 

  
8:20 12:39 17:02 21:24 25:47 30:12 34:38 

Daniel Burton 3:44 4:15 4:18 4:28 4:23 4:34 4:29 4:38 

  
7:58 12:16 16:43 21:05 25:39 30:07 34:44 

Frank Rodriguez 4:07 4:12 4:20 4:24 4:24 4:25 4:27 4:30 

  
8:18 12:38 17:02 21:25 25:50 30:17 34:46 

Jeffrey Radwick 3:54 4:28 4:22 4:24 4:25 4:24 4:28 4:26 

  
8:21 12:43 17:07 21:31 25:55 30:22 34:47 

Sam Walker 3:48 4:11 4:23 4:38 4:32 4:33 4:43 4:35 

  
7:58 12:21 16:58 21:29 26:02 30:44 35:19 

Mitchell Garner 4:09 4:21 4:27 4:29 4:32 4:35 4:27 4:23 

  
8:29 12:56 17:24 21:56 26:30 30:56 35:19 

Micks Purnell 4:12 4:26 4:27 4:32 4:27 4:33 4:26 4:21 

  
8:37 13:04 17:36 22:03 26:35 31:00 35:20 

Bobby Hills 4:14 4:25 4:25 4:27 4:28 4:28 4:32 4:28 

  
8:38 13:03 17:29 21:57 26:24 30:55 35:23 

Robert Oates 3:50 4:15 4:25 4:32 4:34 4:43 4:38 4:33 

  
8:04 12:29 17:00 21:33 26:16 30:53 35:25 

Douglas Brown 4:10 4:24 4:26 4:28 4:30 4:36 4:32 4:36 

  
8:33 12:59 17:27 21:56 26:32 31:03 35:38 

William Hagman 4:01 4:25 4:23 4:31 4:30 4:40 4:32 4:48 

  
8:25 12:48 17:19 21:49 26:28 30:59 35:47 

Scott Winston 4:16 4:32 4:29 4:30 4:31 4:32 4:29 4:31 

  
8:47 13:16 17:46 22:16 26:48 31:17 35:47 

Tom Lemire 4:01 4:22 4:27 4:32 4:34 4:41 4:39 4:36 

  
8:23 12:50 17:21 21:55 26:36 31:14 35:50 

Mark Barbour 4:08 4:24 4:29 4:34 4:35 4:39 4:38 4:33 

  
8:32 13:00 17:33 22:08 26:46 31:23 35:56 

Bobby Manning 4:28 4:36 4:40 4:33 4:30 4:27 4:20 4:36 

  
9:03 13:43 18:16 22:45 27:11 31:31 36:07 

Bill Stahl 4:11 4:17 4:26 4:29 4:40 4:43 4:50 4:44 

  
8:28 12:53 17:21 22:01 26:44 31:33 36:17 

Robert Killorin 4:01 4:21 4:32 4:35 4:39 4:39 4:53 4:47 

  
8:22 12:53 17:28 22:07 26:45 31:38 36:24 

Jeffrey Dumas 4:14 4:32 4:26 4:39 4:42 4:39 4:39 4:44 

  
8:45 13:11 17:49 22:31 27:10 31:49 36:32 

James Lennox 4:14 4:35 4:33 4:37 4:37 4:42 4:37 4:47 

  
8:49 13:21 17:58 22:34 27:16 31:52 36:39 

Frank Russo 4:06 4:28 4:33 4:43 4:43 4:48 4:43 4:50 

  
8:33 13:06 17:48 22:31 27:18 32:00 36:50 

Charles Smith 4:15 4:33 4:35 4:42 4:43 4:47 4:47 4:51 

  
8:48 13:22 18:03 22:46 27:33 32:19 37:10 

James Felty 4:07 4:34 4:40 4:46 4:45 4:52 4:53 4:48 

  
8:40 13:20 18:05 22:49 27:40 32:32 37:20 



John Brennand 4:30 4:39 4:40 4:48 4:43 4:45 4:40 4:39 

  
9:09 13:48 18:35 23:18 28:02 32:42 37:20 

James Moyer 4:15 4:34 4:35 4:40 4:57 4:53 4:45 4:55 

  
8:48 13:23 18:02 22:58 27:50 32:35 37:30 

Leo Murillo 4:18 4:36 4:43 4:51 4:49 4:52 4:51 4:54 

  
8:54 13:36 18:27 23:16 28:07 32:58 37:52 

John Lonsdale 4:11 4:35 4:39 4:53 4:55 5:02 4:58 5:06 

  
8:45 13:24 18:16 23:10 28:12 33:10 38:16 

Thom Weddle 4:36 4:46 4:51 4:57 4:57 4:59 4:56 4:54 

  
9:22 14:12 19:09 24:05 29:04 34:00 38:53 

Tom Kraus 4:28 4:48 4:50 4:57 4:59 5:06 4:59 5:05 

  
9:15 14:05 19:02 24:01 29:07 34:05 39:10 

Bruce Zimmerman 4:10 4:38 4:54 5:02 5:05 5:14 5:07 5:12 

  
8:48 13:42 18:43 23:48 29:01 34:08 39:19 

John Deutschbein 4:39 4:53 4:58 4:56 5:05 5:08 5:10 5:02 

  
9:32 14:29 19:25 24:29 29:37 34:46 39:48 

Larry Avery 4:41 5:01 5:01 4:57 5:03 5:07 5:07 5:17 

  
9:42 14:42 19:38 24:41 29:48 34:54 40:11 

Verne Carlson 4:34 4:57 5:00 5:08 5:10 5:11 5:16 5:19 

  
9:31 14:30 19:38 24:47 29:57 35:13 40:31 

Matthew Neve 4:43 4:51 4:58 4:57 5:30 5:16 5:31 5:12 

  
9:33 14:31 19:27 24:57 30:13 35:43 40:55 

Stephen Walker 4:41 4:55 5:06 5:05 5:17 5:21 5:21 5:28 

  
9:35 14:41 19:45 25:02 30:23 35:44 41:11 

Tim Kellogg 4:40 5:01 5:02 5:13 5:17 5:25 5:23 5:24 

  
9:40 14:42 19:54 25:10 30:35 35:57 41:21 

Roger Wittner 4:24 5:06 5:23 5:18 5:27 5:29 5:35 5:33 

  
9:29 14:52 20:09 25:36 31:04 36:38 42:11 

Terrence Ryan 5:27 5:34 5:26 5:21 5:23 5:25 5:30 5:30 

  
11:01 16:26 21:46 27:09 32:33 38:03 43:32 

Gary Zimmerman 5:44 5:23 5:08 5:26 5:21 5:30 5:26 5:39 

  
11:07 16:15 21:40 27:01 32:30 37:55 43:34 

Wallace Stubbs 4:44 5:12 5:25 5:34 5:37 5:49 5:58 6:14 

  
9:56 15:21 20:54 26:30 32:19 38:16 44:30 

Franklin Willis 4:55 5:26 5:38 5:40 5:40 5:47 5:42 5:50 

  
10:21 15:58 21:38 27:17 33:04 38:45 44:34 

Randy Whitt 5:02 5:15 5:22 5:37 6:09 5:52 5:55 5:55 

  
10:17 15:38 21:15 27:23 33:14 39:08 45:02 

Robert Fischer 5:10 5:32 5:48 5:42 5:49 5:55 5:49 5:35 

  
10:41 16:29 22:10 27:58 33:52 39:41 45:15 

Henry Kaplan 5:02 5:38 5:45 5:42 5:48 5:51 5:49 5:50 

  
10:39 16:24 22:06 27:53 33:44 39:32 45:21 

Donald Hayes 5:08 5:39 5:40 5:46 5:52 6:00 5:51 5:40 

  
10:47 16:26 22:12 28:03 34:03 39:53 45:33 



William Smythe 5:13 5:42 5:48 5:50 6:05 6:04 5:58 5:56 

  
10:54 16:42 22:31 28:36 34:40 40:37 46:33 

Alan Johnson 5:29 5:58 6:00 6:01 6:01 6:06 6:01 6:02 

  
11:27 17:26 23:27 29:27 35:33 41:34 47:35 

Bill Turley 5:51 6:08 6:08 6:06 6:15 6:15 6:23 6:23 

  
11:58 18:06 24:12 30:26 36:41 43:03 49:26 

David Leistikow 5:51 6:06 6:09 6:05 6:14 6:17 6:23 6:37 

  
11:57 18:05 24:10 30:24 36:40 43:03 49:39 

Glen McIntosh 7:57 8:21 8:24 8:39 10:50 9:16 9:00 8:37 

  
16:18 24:41 33:20 44:09 53:25 2:24 1:11:00 

Ed Wolff 8:34 8:57 9:14 9:34 9:53 10:01 10:18 8:46 

  
17:30 26:44 36:18 46:11 56:12 6:30 1:15:15 

Irving Weiss 11:15 11:26 11:53 12:30 12:47 14:47 
  

  
22:41 34:34 47:03 59:49 14:36 

 
1:41:28 

Chuck Kipp 11:13 11:13 12:07 12:28 12:50 14:44 
  

  
22:25 34:31 46:58 59:48 14:31 

 
1:41:28 

Pablo Vigil 3:23 3:40 3:58 4:30 4:39 5:08 
  

  
7:02 10:59 15:29 20:08 25:15 

 
dnf 

Richard Bishop 3:43 3:59 4:03 4:15 
    

  
7:41 11:44 15:58 

   
dnf 

Richard Dissly 3:22 
       

        
dnf 

Rick Brubaker 5:21 
       

        
dnf 

 


